

Hong Kong International Diamond, Gem & Pearl Show 香港國際鑽石、寶石及珍珠展

2 - 6 Mar 2025 • AsiaWorld-Expo

KIDC

Hong Kong International Jewellery Show 香港國際珠寶展

4 - 8 Mar 2025 • HK Convention & Exhibition Centre

USD320 Travel Reimbursement for Visiting the One-Stop Jewellery Marketplace

Diamond, Gem & Pearl Show

Jewellery Show

Date	2 – 6 March 2025	4 – 8 March 2025	
Venue	Asia-World Expo (AWE)	HK Convention & Exhibition Centre (HKCEC)	
Fair Website	www.hktdc.com/hkdgp	www.hktdc.com/hkjewelleryshow	
Highlights	Diamond, Lab-Grown Diamond, Pearls, Precious Stones, Semi-Precious Stones, Synthetic Gemstones	Antique Jewellery, Fine Jewellery, Finished Jewellery, IT Solution for Jewellery, Jade Jewellery, Jewellery Accessories, Jewellery Display & Packaging Material, Jewellery Tools & Equipment, Lab-Grown Diamond Jewellery, Synthetic Gemstone Jewellery, Silver Jewellery, Jewellery Watches	

Travel Reimbursement for NEW Overseas Trade Buyers

HKTDC will sponsor your business trip to Hong Kong for up to HKD 2,500 (approximately USD 320) during your stay during 2 - 8 March 2025 (inclusive).

Total entitlement Travel Reimbursement (cumulative):

Visit the fair(s) for 2 Days
 HKD1,200

Visit both fair(s) for 3 Days
 HKD1,800 (required to visit both fairs)

Visit both fair(s) for 4 Days
 HKD2,500 (required to visit both fairs)

Successful applicants must present the **original passport with landing slip, business card, boarding pass, and e-ticket receipt** to collect reimbursement. HKTDC reserves the right to reject reimbursement requests if there are any discrepancies in the provided documents.

Apply NOW

Please return the reply slip on the next page, along with a copy of your business card, to HKTDC by **31 January 2025 (Friday)**. Upon approval, an acknowledgment letter with instructions to access the sponsorship will be emailed to you.

ADDITIONAL OFFER - SPECIAL AIRFARE FROM CATHAY PACIFIC

OFFICIAL CARRIER

Cathay Pacific, the home carrier of Hong Kong, offers registered exhibitors, buyers and travel companions an exclusive opportunity to enjoy great savings on flights to Hong Kong.



<u>Book online</u> via the MICE online offer page or contact Cathay Pacific's <u>Global</u> <u>Contact Centres</u> and quote the MICE Event Code – **MICEO4F** to enjoy special fares.

ENQUIRIES

Mr. Steven Shek – Tel: (852) 2584 4356 – Email: hktdc.org



Hong Kong International Diamond, Gem & Pearl Show 香港國際鑽石、寶石及珍珠展

2 - 6 Mar 2025 · AsiaWorld-Expo

Reimbursement Applying For

KIDC

Hong Kong International Jewellery Show 香港國際珠寶展

4 - 8 Mar 2025 • HK Convention & Exhibition Centre

USD320 TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT REPLY SLIP

Please submit before 31 January 2025

Please complete the reply slip and attach a copy of your business card, then send it to: hkgemshow.visitor@hktdc.org. An acknowledgment letter will be issued once your application is approved.

i on passport):(First Name)	(Middle Name)	(Last Name)
Office Address: Country:			
Company Website:		Office Email:	
	Office Fax:		
☐ Jewellery Manufacturer	☐ Jewellery Designer	☐ Fine Watch & Clock	Manufacturer
essory Manufacturer	☐ e-Tailer	☐ Retailer with	stores
☐ Wholesaler	☐ Distributor	☐ Chain / Department	Stores
☐ Others, please specify:			
ist not be an exhibitor at HKIDGP or you have applied for hotel sponsor to be processed. Intitled to only one travel reimbur include a photocopy of the application is approved, you will receive a incentive, you must visit the fair collected per fair day. Into must attend the fair and combine in the fairground.	S or HKIJS. sorship or other buyer sponso sement offer, available on a fir cant's business card to be proce an acknowledgment letter wit and collect customized stamp plete a questionnaire when co	rship programs at HKIDGPS rst-come, first-served basis. essed. thin 14 business days. os from the "Buying Missio collecting their reimburseme	or HKIJS, this sponsorship n Check-In Counter." Only ent at the "Buying Mission ness card, boarding pass
	☐ Jewellery Manufacturer essory Manufacturer ☐ Wholesaler ☐ Others, please specify: d you must be invited oversease Hong Kong International Jewelle est not be an exhibitor at HKIDGP or you have applied for hotel sponsor be processed. Intitled to only one travel reimbur include a photocopy of the application is approved, you will receive incentive, you must visit the fair collected per fair day.	Office Fax: Jewellery Manufacturer	Country: Office Email:

If you do not wish to receive any promotional materials from the Hong Kong Trade Development Council via fax, please contact us at tel [852-1830668] or complete the

following information and return at fax [852-28034198]/email [databank@hktdc.org].